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LATVIJAS KAUSS SKRITUĻSLALOMĀ 2022
INLINE ALPINE SLALOM

2022_INT_379

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE WOWOELFFING David (GER)
ASSISTANT T.D. SMALCS Ivars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE ZVEJNIEKS Miks (LAT)
REFEREE ZVEJNIECE Jana (LAT)
START REFEREE MATISANS Agnis (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sanny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21,0 °C

FINISH : 21,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ZVEJNIEKS Miks (LAT)
 
 
 
 
 

MELDERE Madars (LAT)
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Peldu iela, Ikšķile Peldu iela, Ikšķile
LENGTH 218 m 218 m
GATES 34 32
DIRECTIONS 33 32
STARTING TIME 15:30 17:30

LIST n°1120 F = 0
Number of competitors: 74, Number of NSA: 2

FANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08

11.06.2022  /  Ikskile (LAT)  /  LSSF & SK Virsotne 122  /  11.06.2022 at 22:12  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib Nation Name Year Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U8 - GIRL  

1 6 LAT MELDERE Liva 2014 SK PANTERA 38.87 (2) 37.12 (1) 1:15.99

2 1 LAT GRINBERGA Karla 2015 SK PANTERA 45.03 (3) 40.97 (2) 1:26.00 10.01

3 3 LAT FJODOROVA Anna 2016 SK PANTERA 45.64 (4) 43.35 (3) 1:28.99 13.00

4 4 LAT PRIKULE Emilija 2016 SK PANTERA 45.67 (5) 44.81 (5) 1:30.48 14.49

5 7 LAT BUSA Elza 2014 SK VIRSOTNE 46.18 (6) 44.51 (4) 1:30.69 14.70

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

2 LAT BIEZA Emilija 2015 SK PANTERA DSQ

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

5 LAT MELDERE Laura 2015 SK PANTERA 35.53 DSQ

  U8 - BOY  

1 12 LAT BLAZEVICS Martins 2014 SK VIRSOTNE 38.46 (1) 37.29 (1) 1:15.75

2 13 LAT REITERS Adrians 2014 SK VIRSOTNE 44.29 (3) 40.16 (3) 1:24.45 8.70

3 9 LAT VEIGULIS Rudolfs 2014 SK PANTERA 45.66 (5) 39.36 (2) 1:25.02 9.27

3 8 LAT AUSEKLIS Janis Gabriels 2015 SK PANTERA 43.12 (2) 41.90 (4) 1:25.02 9.27

5 11 LAT GRINS Everts 2016 SK PANTERA 44.79 (4) 42.66 (6) 1:27.45 11.70

6 10 LAT GRINS Ernests 2016 SK PANTERA 46.05 (6) 42.35 (5) 1:28.40 12.65

7 14 LAT NESTERENKO Andrejs 2014 SK VIRSOTNE 46.62 (7) 44.29 (7) 1:30.91 15.16

8 15 LAT MAZAIS Martins 2014 SK VIRSOTNE 50.10 (8) 1:17.26 (8) 2:07.36 51.61

  U10 - GIRL  

1 16 LAT SENBERGA Estere 2012 SK PANTERA 34.91 (1) 33.05 (1) 1:07.96
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LENGTH 218 m 218 m
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LATVIJAS KAUSS SKRITUĻSLALOMĀ 2022
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

FANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08

11.06.2022  /  Ikskile (LAT)  /  LSSF & SK Virsotne 122  /  11.06.2022 at 22:12  /  Page 2/4

Rank Bib Nation Name Year Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

2 21 LAT BELUNA Eliza 2013 SK VIRSOTNE 35.79 (2) 34.93 (2) 1:10.72 2.76

3 19 LAT ZIVARTE Estere 2012 SK VIRSOTNE 37.97 (3) 36.45 (3) 1:14.42 6.46

4 18 LAT BERZINA Darta 2013 SK PANTERA 38.28 (4) 37.07 (4) 1:15.35 7.39

5 17 LAT PODOLSKA Patricija 2012 SK PANTERA 39.78 (5) 38.14 (5) 1:17.92 9.96

6 22 LAT KANCA Emma 2012 SK VIRSOTNE 51.16 (6) 46.91 (6) 1:38.07 30.11

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

20 LAT ALLENA Elizabete 2012 SK VIRSOTNE DNS

  U10 - BOY  

1 24 LAT SAMOFALS Martins 2012 SK PANTERA 38.03 (2) 35.67 (1) 1:13.70

2 25 LAT RASINS Karlis 2013 SK PANTERA 40.32 (5) 38.45 (2) 1:18.77 5.07

3 29 LAT KNESIS Krisjanis 2013 SK VIRSOTNE 42.77 (6) 39.21 (3) 1:21.98 8.28

4 26 LAT RASINS Jekabs 2013 SK PANTERA 39.51 (4) 42.57 (5) 1:22.08 8.38

5 27 LAT BLUMS Girts 2013 SK PANTERA 36.30 (1) 47.51 (7) 1:23.81 10.11

6 30 LAT GRAUDINS Edgars 2013 SK VIRSOTNE 44.75 (7) 40.29 (4) 1:25.04 11.34

7 31 LAT DISLERS Haralds 2013 SK VIRSOTNE 39.48 (3) 48.32 (8) 1:27.80 14.10

8 28 LAT BERTULIS Karlis 2012 SK VIRSOTNE 48.84 (8) 45.29 (6) 1:34.13 20.43

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

23 LAT OSITIS Roberts 2013 SK PANTERA DSQ

  U12 - GIRL  

1 32 LAT GRINBERGA Nikola 2011 SK PANTERA 30.31 (1) 29.86 (1) 1:00.17

2 36 LAT MORE Klaudija 2011 SK VIRSOTNE 38.85 (2) 37.18 (3) 1:16.03 15.86

3 33 LAT KLIESTA Emilija 2011 SK PANTERA 48.23 (5) 31.54 (2) 1:19.77 19.60

4 35 LAT ZELCA Sofija 2010 SK VIRSOTNE 42.30 (3) 39.38 (4) 1:21.68 21.51

5 34 LAT ZELCA Aleksa 2010 SK VIRSOTNE 45.43 (4) 39.38 (4) 1:24.81 24.64

  U12 - BOY  

1 39 LAT INDRIKSONS Kristians 2010 SK PANTERA 26.91 (1) 26.90 (1) 53.81

2 41 LAT LAZDINS Renars 2010 SK PANTERA 28.83 (2) 27.95 (2) 56.78 2.97

3 40 LAT LAZDINS Kristians 2010 SK PANTERA 28.87 (3) 28.40 (3) 57.27 3.46

4 44 LAT BUSS Emils 2010 SK VIRSOTNE 34.75 (6) 32.08 (5) 1:06.83 13.02

5 45 LAT DISLERS Ricards 2011 SK VIRSOTNE 37.81 (7) 34.98 (6) 1:12.79 18.98

6 43 LAT LEMBERS Roberts 2010 SK VIRSOTNE 34.18 (5) 46.43 (7) 1:20.61 26.80

7 37 LAT BORISOVS Kristofers 2010 SK PANTERA 49.82 (9) 32.06 (4) 1:21.88 28.07

8 38 LAT FOLKBERGS Ricards 2010 SK PANTERA 49.80 (8) 53.10 (8) 1:42.90 49.09

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

42 LAT HARTMANIS Rihards 2010 SK VIRSOTNE 29.25 DSQ
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FANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08

11.06.2022  /  Ikskile (LAT)  /  LSSF & SK Virsotne 122  /  11.06.2022 at 22:12  /  Page 3/4

Rank Bib Nation Name Year Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U14 - GIRL  

1 49 LAT JANSONE Estere 2008 SK PANTERA 26.88 (2) 25.82 (1) 52.70

2 54 LAT MATISONE Leticija 2008 SK VIRSOTNE 27.37 (3) 26.34 (2) 53.71 1.01

3 47 LAT BIEZA Annija 2008 SK PANTERA 28.28 (4) 28.06 (5) 56.34 3.64

4 52 LAT VEIGULE Amanda 2009 SK PANTERA 29.35 (5) 27.83 (3) 57.18 4.48

5 50 LAT KRONBERGA Hanna 2009 SK PANTERA 29.40 (6) 28.04 (4) 57.44 4.74

6 51 LAT STRAUSA Emilija 2009 SK PANTERA 30.45 (7) 29.32 (6) 59.77 7.07

7 48 LAT FJODOROVA Valerija 2008 SK PANTERA 31.92 (8) 30.90 (7) 1:02.82 10.12

8 53 LAT MAZA Madara 2009 SK VIRSOTNE 34.21 (9) 31.52 (8) 1:05.73 13.03

9 46 LAT AUSEKLE Estere 2009 SK PANTERA 26.71 (1) 43.17 (9) 1:09.88 17.18

  U14 - BOY  

1 55 LAT BERZINS Valters 2008 SK PANTERA 27.67 (1) 27.70 (1) 55.37

  U16 - GIRL  

1 61 LAT SALNIKOVA Frida 2006 SK PANTERA 24.42 (1) 23.55 (1) 47.97

2 58 LAT HARTMANE Kristina 2007 SK VIRSOTNE 25.27 (2) 24.12 (2) 49.39 1.42

3 60 LAT SALNIKOVA Elza 2006 SK PANTERA 25.80 (3) 24.68 (3) 50.48 2.51

4 57 LAT FEDOROVA Sofija 2007 SK PANTERA 26.45 (4) 24.86 (4) 51.31 3.34

5 59 LAT REITERE Loreta 2007 SK VIRSOTNE 27.28 (5) 26.19 (5) 53.47 5.50

6 56 EST TEDER Hanna Gret 2007 29.88 (6) 28.55 (6) 58.43 10.46

  U16 - BOY  

1 67 LAT PRANCANS Pauls Peteris 2007 SK PANTERA 23.07 (1) 22.93 (2) 46.00

2 63 LAT KUZMINSKIS Valdemars 2006 SK VIRSOTNE 24.55 (2) 24.34 (3) 48.89 2.89

3 64 LAT MAZAIS Miks 2007 SK VIRSOTNE 25.31 (3) 25.18 (4) 50.49 4.49

4 62 EST RIITSALU Renet 2006 27.17 (4) 26.24 (5) 53.41 7.41

5 66 LAT KANCS Eriks 2006 SK VIRSOTNE 32.12 (5) 31.04 (6) 1:03.16 17.16

6 68 LAT SMALCS Georgs 2007 GS SPORTS 42.49 (6) 22.91 (1) 1:05.40 19.40

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

65 LAT VALINKS Karlis 2006 SK VIRSOTNE DSQ

  SENIORS WOMEN  

1 69 LAT BERZINA Marta 2003 SK VIRSOTNE 28.11 (1) 27.16 (1) 55.27
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Rank Bib Nation Name Year Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  SENIORS MEN  

1 74 LAT ZVEJNIEKS Davis 1998 SK VIRSOTNE 21.81 (1) 22.28 (1) 44.09

2 73 LAT ZVEJNIEKS Jurgis 2005 SK VIRSOTNE 23.48 (2) 23.06 (2) 46.54 2.45

3 70 EST RAID Ako Armin 2005 25.93 (4) 25.27 (3) 51.20 7.11

4 71 LAT LATKOVSKIS Gatis 1975 SK PANTERA 29.26 (5) 27.21 (4) 56.47 12.38

5 72 LAT ALLENS Rihards 2005 SK VIRSOTNE 23.92 (3) 32.74 (5) 56.66 12.57
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LATVIJAS KAUSS SKRITUĻSLALOMĀ 2022
INLINE ALPINE SLALOM

2022_INT_379

RUN1 RANKING

FANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08

11.06.2022  /  Ikskile (LAT)  /  LSSF & SK Virsotne 122  /  11.06.2022 at 16:38  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  U8 - GIRL  

1 5 MELDERE Laura 12.95 (1) 11.51 (1) 11.07 (1) 35.53

2 6 MELDERE Liva 14.12 (2) 12.76 (2) 11.99 (2) 38.87 3.34

3 1 GRINBERGA Karla 17.24 (6) 45.03 9.50

4 3 FJODOROVA Anna 16.58 (5) 14.76 (3) 14.30 (5) 45.64 10.11

5 4 PRIKULE Emilija 16.46 (3) 15.29 (4) 13.92 (3) 45.67 10.14

6 7 BUSA Elza 16.48 (4) 15.63 (5) 14.07 (4) 46.18 10.65

Disqualified (1)

2 BIEZA Emilija

  U8 - BOY  

1 12 BLAZEVICS Martins 13.54 (1) 13.19 (1) 11.73 (1) 38.46

2 8 AUSEKLIS Janis Gabriels 15.21 (3) 14.31 (2) 13.60 (5) 43.12 4.66

3 13 REITERS Adrians 15.58 (4) 15.24 (4) 13.47 (4) 44.29 5.83

4 11 GRINS Everts 16.09 (6) 15.30 (5) 13.40 (3) 44.79 6.33

5 9 VEIGULIS Rudolfs 14.62 (2) 18.42 (8) 12.62 (2) 45.66 7.20

6 10 GRINS Ernests 16.00 (5) 15.70 (6) 14.35 (6) 46.05 7.59

7 14 NESTERENKO Andrejs 16.94 (7) 15.02 (3) 14.66 (7) 46.62 8.16

8 15 MAZAIS Martins 17.24 (8) 17.11 (7) 15.75 (8) 50.10 11.64

  U10 - GIRL  

1 16 SENBERGA Estere 13.22 (2) 11.57 (1) 10.12 (1) 34.91

2 21 BELUNA Eliza 13.00 (1) 12.00 (2) 10.79 (2) 35.79 0.88

3 19 ZIVARTE Estere 14.59 (4) 12.56 (4) 10.82 (3) 37.97 3.06

4 18 BERZINA Darta 14.01 (3) 12.26 (3) 12.01 (4) 38.28 3.37

5 17 PODOLSKA Patricija 15.01 (5) 12.66 (5) 12.11 (5) 39.78 4.87

6 22 KANCA Emma 18.53 (6) 17.16 (6) 15.47 (6) 51.16 16.25

Did Not Start (1)

20 ALLENA Elizabete

  U10 - BOY  

1 27 BLUMS Girts 13.48 (1) 11.58 (1) 11.24 (2) 36.30

2 24 SAMOFALS Martins 14.58 (5) 12.35 (2) 11.10 (1) 38.03 1.73

3 31 DISLERS Haralds 13.91 (3) 13.51 (4) 12.06 (3) 39.48 3.18

4 26 RASINS Jekabs 13.75 (2) 13.52 (5) 12.24 (4) 39.51 3.21
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FANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08

11.06.2022  /  Ikskile (LAT)  /  LSSF & SK Virsotne 122  /  11.06.2022 at 16:38  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

5 25 RASINS Karlis 14.27 (4) 13.50 (3) 12.55 (5) 40.32 4.02

6 29 KNESIS Krisjanis 14.92 (6) 14.79 (7) 13.06 (6) 42.77 6.47

7 30 GRAUDINS Edgars 15.53 (7) 14.50 (6) 14.72 (8) 44.75 8.45

8 28 BERTULIS Karlis 18.22 (8) 16.35 (8) 14.27 (7) 48.84 12.54

Disqualified (1)

23 OSITIS Roberts

  U12 - GIRL  

1 32 GRINBERGA Nikola 11.49 (1) 9.94 (1) 8.88 (1) 30.31

2 36 MORE Klaudija 14.12 (3) 12.91 (3) 11.82 (4) 38.85 8.54

3 35 ZELCA Sofija 17.32 (4) 12.67 (2) 12.31 (5) 42.30 11.99

4 34 ZELCA Aleksa 19.65 (5) 14.13 (4) 11.65 (3) 45.43 15.12

5 33 KLIESTA Emilija 12.59 (2) 25.09 (5) 10.55 (2) 48.23 17.92

  U12 - BOY  

1 39 INDRIKSONS Kristians 10.28 (1) 8.75 (1) 7.88 (1) 26.91

2 41 LAZDINS Renars 10.98 (3) 9.53 (2) 8.32 (2) 28.83 1.92

3 40 LAZDINS Kristians 10.88 (2) 9.56 (3) 8.43 (4) 28.87 1.96

4 42 HARTMANIS Rihards 11.21 (4) 9.64 (4) 8.40 (3) 29.25 2.34

5 43 LEMBERS Roberts 13.47 (7) 10.74 (5) 9.97 (5) 34.18 7.27

6 44 BUSS Emils 12.94 (5) 10.90 (6) 10.91 (6) 34.75 7.84

7 45 DISLERS Ricards 13.61 (9) 12.80 (8) 11.40 (8) 37.81 10.90

8 38 FOLKBERGS Ricards 13.56 (8) 11.21 (7) 25.03 (9) 49.80 22.89

9 37 BORISOVS Kristofers 13.16 (6) 25.48 (9) 11.18 (7) 49.82 22.91

  U14 - GIRL  

1 46 AUSEKLE Estere 10.19 (1) 8.83 (1) 7.69 (2) 26.71

2 49 JANSONE Estere 10.42 (2) 8.95 (3) 7.51 (1) 26.88 0.17

3 54 MATISONE Leticija 10.81 (3) 8.87 (2) 7.69 (2) 27.37 0.66

4 47 BIEZA Annija 10.98 (4) 9.32 (4) 7.98 (5) 28.28 1.57

5 52 VEIGULE Amanda 11.35 (5) 9.54 (6) 8.46 (6) 29.35 2.64

6 50 KRONBERGA Hanna 12.06 (6) 9.37 (5) 7.97 (4) 29.40 2.69

7 51 STRAUSA Emilija 12.16 (7) 9.70 (7) 8.59 (7) 30.45 3.74

8 48 FJODOROVA Valerija 12.61 (8) 10.15 (8) 9.16 (8) 31.92 5.21

9 53 MAZA Madara 13.05 (9) 11.43 (9) 9.73 (9) 34.21 7.50
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FANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08
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Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  U14 - BOY  

1 55 BERZINS Valters 10.27 (1) 9.03 (1) 8.37 (1) 27.67

  U16 - GIRL  

1 61 SALNIKOVA Frida 9.45 (1) 7.92 (1) 7.05 (1) 24.42

2 58 HARTMANE Kristina 9.74 (2) 8.31 (2) 7.22 (2) 25.27 0.85

3 60 SALNIKOVA Elza 9.92 (3) 8.53 (3) 7.35 (3) 25.80 1.38

4 57 FEDOROVA Sofija 9.99 (4) 8.66 (4) 7.80 (4) 26.45 2.03

5 59 REITERE Loreta 10.32 (5) 8.93 (5) 8.03 (5) 27.28 2.86

6 56 TEDER Hanna Gret 11.11 (6) 9.77 (6) 9.00 (6) 29.88 5.46

  U16 - BOY  

1 67 PRANCANS Pauls Peteris 8.88 (1) 7.63 (1) 6.56 (1) 23.07

2 63 KUZMINSKIS Valdemars 9.63 (3) 8.07 (3) 6.85 (2) 24.55 1.48

3 64 MAZAIS Miks 9.82 (4) 8.30 (4) 7.19 (3) 25.31 2.24

4 62 RIITSALU Renet 10.43 (5) 8.87 (5) 7.87 (4) 27.17 4.10

5 66 KANCS Eriks 12.16 (6) 10.66 (6) 9.30 (5) 32.12 9.05

6 68 SMALCS Georgs 9.03 (2) 7.71 (2) 25.75 (6) 42.49 19.42

Disqualified (1)

65 VALINKS Karlis

  SENIORS WOMEN  

1 69 BERZINA Marta 10.42 (1) 9.24 (1) 8.45 (1) 28.11

  SENIORS MEN  

1 74 ZVEJNIEKS Davis 8.60 (1) 6.98 (1) 6.23 (1) 21.81

2 73 ZVEJNIEKS Jurgis 9.22 (2) 7.42 (2) 6.84 (2) 23.48 1.67

3 72 ALLENS Rihards 9.25 (3) 7.65 (3) 7.02 (3) 23.92 2.11

4 70 RAID Ako Armin 9.85 (4) 8.52 (4) 7.56 (4) 25.93 4.12

5 71 LATKOVSKIS Gatis 11.40 (5) 9.45 (5) 8.41 (5) 29.26 7.45
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FANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-TIMING: dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08

11.06.2022  /  Ikskile (LAT)  /  LSSF & SK Virsotne 122  /  11.06.2022 at 18:03  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  U8 - GIRL  

1 6 MELDERE Liva LAT 13.90 (1) 12.35 (1) 10.87 (1) 37.12

2 1 GRINBERGA Karla LAT 15.00 (2) 14.32 (2) 11.65 (2) 40.97 3.85

3 3 FJODOROVA Anna LAT 15.97 (5) 14.73 (3) 12.65 (3) 43.35 6.23

4 7 BUSA Elza LAT 15.64 (4) 15.53 (4) 13.34 (5) 44.51 7.39

5 4 PRIKULE Emilija LAT 15.36 (3) 16.24 (5) 13.21 (4) 44.81 7.69

Disqualified (1)

5 MELDERE Laura LAT

  U8 - BOY  

1 12 BLAZEVICS Martins LAT 12.72 (1) 13.18 (1) 11.39 (1) 37.29

2 9 VEIGULIS Rudolfs LAT 14.03 (2) 13.61 (2) 11.72 (2) 39.36 2.07

3 13 REITERS Adrians LAT 14.03 (2) 13.78 (3) 12.35 (3) 40.16 2.87

4 8 AUSEKLIS Janis Gabriels LAT 14.22 (4) 14.43 (4) 13.25 (7) 41.90 4.61

5 10 GRINS Ernests LAT 15.32 (6) 14.53 (5) 12.50 (4) 42.35 5.06

6 11 GRINS Everts LAT 15.13 (5) 14.59 (6) 12.94 (5) 42.66 5.37

7 14 NESTERENKO Andrejs LAT 15.91 (7) 15.15 (7) 13.23 (6) 44.29 7.00

8 15 MAZAIS Martins LAT 44.09 (8) 17.91 (8) 15.26 (8) 1:17.26 39.97

  U10 - GIRL  

1 16 SENBERGA Estere LAT 11.61 (1) 11.15 (1) 10.29 (1) 33.05

2 21 BELUNA Eliza LAT 12.28 (2) 11.89 (2) 10.76 (3) 34.93 1.88

3 19 ZIVARTE Estere LAT 13.59 (4) 12.43 (3) 10.43 (2) 36.45 3.40

4 18 BERZINA Darta LAT 13.07 (3) 12.80 (4) 11.20 (4) 37.07 4.02

5 17 PODOLSKA Patricija LAT 13.63 (5) 12.83 (5) 11.68 (5) 38.14 5.09

6 22 KANCA Emma LAT 16.65 (6) 15.98 (6) 14.28 (6) 46.91 13.86

  U10 - BOY  

1 24 SAMOFALS Martins LAT 12.69 (2) 12.40 (1) 10.58 (1) 35.67

2 25 RASINS Karlis LAT 12.92 (3) 13.51 (2) 12.02 (4) 38.45 2.78

3 29 KNESIS Krisjanis LAT 13.26 (6) 13.59 (3) 12.36 (6) 39.21 3.54

4 30 GRAUDINS Edgars LAT 13.87 (7) 13.87 (4) 12.55 (7) 40.29 4.62

5 26 RASINS Jekabs LAT 13.07 (5) 17.89 (6) 11.61 (3) 42.57 6.90

6 28 BERTULIS Karlis LAT 16.41 (8) 16.07 (5) 12.81 (8) 45.29 9.62

7 27 BLUMS Girts LAT 12.92 (3) 23.60 (8) 10.99 (2) 47.51 11.84

8 31 DISLERS Haralds LAT 12.46 (1) 23.59 (7) 12.27 (5) 48.32 12.65
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  U12 - GIRL  

1 32 GRINBERGA Nikola LAT 10.98 (1) 10.05 (1) 8.83 (1) 29.86

2 33 KLIESTA Emilija LAT 11.93 (2) 10.52 (2) 9.09 (2) 31.54 1.68

3 36 MORE Klaudija LAT 13.07 (3) 12.76 (4) 11.35 (5) 37.18 7.32

4 35 ZELCA Sofija LAT 17.18 (5) 11.38 (3) 10.82 (3) 39.38 9.52

4 34 ZELCA Aleksa LAT 15.33 (4) 13.17 (5) 10.88 (4) 39.38 9.52

  U12 - BOY  

1 39 INDRIKSONS Kristians LAT 10.09 (1) 8.86 (1) 7.95 (1) 26.90

2 41 LAZDINS Renars LAT 10.36 (3) 9.28 (2) 8.31 (2) 27.95 1.05

3 40 LAZDINS Kristians LAT 10.16 (2) 9.72 (3) 8.52 (3) 28.40 1.50

4 37 BORISOVS Kristofers LAT 12.40 (7) 10.80 (5) 8.86 (4) 32.06 5.16

5 44 BUSS Emils LAT 11.87 (4) 10.44 (4) 9.77 (5) 32.08 5.18

6 45 DISLERS Ricards LAT 12.29 (6) 12.08 (6) 10.61 (7) 34.98 8.08

7 43 LEMBERS Roberts LAT 12.09 (5) 24.27 (7) 10.07 (6) 46.43 19.53

8 38 FOLKBERGS Ricards LAT 12.48 (8) 29.23 (8) 11.39 (8) 53.10 26.20

Disqualified (1)

42 HARTMANIS Rihards LAT

  U14 - GIRL  

1 49 JANSONE Estere LAT 9.53 (1) 8.63 (1) 7.66 (2) 25.82

2 54 MATISONE Leticija LAT 9.95 (3) 8.81 (2) 7.58 (1) 26.34 0.52

3 52 VEIGULE Amanda LAT 10.39 (4) 9.13 (3) 8.31 (6) 27.83 2.01

4 50 KRONBERGA Hanna LAT 11.06 (6) 9.23 (4) 7.75 (3) 28.04 2.22

5 47 BIEZA Annija LAT 10.62 (5) 9.24 (5) 8.20 (4) 28.06 2.24

6 51 STRAUSA Emilija LAT 11.14 (7) 9.92 (6) 8.26 (5) 29.32 3.50

7 48 FJODOROVA Valerija LAT 11.97 (9) 10.34 (7) 8.59 (8) 30.90 5.08

8 53 MAZA Madara LAT 11.44 (8) 10.79 (8) 9.29 (9) 31.52 5.70

9 46 AUSEKLE Estere LAT 9.72 (2) 25.05 (9) 8.40 (7) 43.17 17.35

  U14 - BOY  

1 55 BERZINS Valters LAT 0.34 (1) 18.97 (1) 8.39 (1) 27.70

  U16 - GIRL  

1 61 SALNIKOVA Frida LAT 8.86 (1) 7.91 (1) 6.78 (1) 23.55

2 58 HARTMANE Kristina LAT 9.20 (3) 8.05 (2) 6.87 (2) 24.12 0.57

3 60 SALNIKOVA Elza LAT 9.06 (2) 8.25 (4) 7.37 (4) 24.68 1.13
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4 57 FEDOROVA Sofija LAT 9.34 (4) 8.24 (3) 7.28 (3) 24.86 1.31

5 59 REITERE Loreta LAT 9.77 (5) 8.80 (5) 7.62 (5) 26.19 2.64

6 56 TEDER Hanna Gret EST 10.22 (6) 9.52 (6) 8.81 (6) 28.55 5.00

  U16 - BOY  

1 68 SMALCS Georgs LAT 8.53 (1) 7.73 (1) 6.65 (2) 22.91

2 67 PRANCANS Pauls Peteris LAT 8.66 (2) 7.84 (2) 6.43 (1) 22.93 0.02

3 63 KUZMINSKIS Valdemars LAT 9.05 (3) 8.16 (3) 7.13 (3) 24.34 1.43

4 64 MAZAIS Miks LAT 9.33 (4) 8.70 (4) 7.15 (4) 25.18 2.27

5 62 RIITSALU Renet EST 9.65 (5) 8.78 (5) 7.81 (5) 26.24 3.33

6 66 KANCS Eriks LAT 11.35 (6) 10.76 (6) 8.93 (6) 31.04 8.13

  SENIORS WOMEN  

1 69 BERZINA Marta LAT 9.67 (1) 9.28 (1) 8.21 (1) 27.16

  SENIORS MEN  

1 74 ZVEJNIEKS Davis LAT 8.22 (1) 7.49 (1) 6.57 (1) 22.28

2 73 ZVEJNIEKS Jurgis LAT 8.69 (3) 7.63 (2) 6.74 (2) 23.06 0.78

3 70 RAID Ako Armin EST 9.14 (4) 8.65 (3) 7.48 (3) 25.27 2.99

4 71 LATKOVSKIS Gatis LAT 10.02 (5) 9.19 (5) 8.00 (4) 27.21 4.93

5 72 ALLENS Rihards LAT 8.58 (2) 8.72 (4) 15.44 (5) 32.74 10.46


